

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.8780/2018

Surendra Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

Oriental Insurance Company Ltd And Another

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr.M.F. Baig.

For Respondent(s) : Mr.Pradeep Singh.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK SHARMA

Order

25/09/2019

The matter comes on an application for early listing of the petition. The application is allowed for the reasons stated therein.

Put up in the first week of December, 2019, as prayed.

(ALOK SHARMA),J

Karan Bhutani /531/51



सत्यमेव जयते