

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8780/2018

Surendra Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

Oriental Insurance Company Ltd And Anr

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. M.F. Baig.

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN BHANSALI

Order

13/09/2021

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time.

Adjourned.

(ARUN BHANSALI),J

49-PRADEEP KUMAR LIMBA /686



सत्यमेव जयते