

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8780/2018

Surendra Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

Oriental Insurance Company Ltd And Anr

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Mirza Faisal Baig

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

19/12/2022

Application for early listing is allowed.

List on 07.02.2023.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

Arun/183



सत्यमेव जयते