

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8780/2018

Surendra Sharma
-----Petitioner

Versus

Oriental Insurance Company Ltd And Anr
-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Neeraj Kumar Sharma
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Pradeep Singh

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Order

20/05/2025

For the reasons stated in the application no.1/2024 for early listing, the same is allowed.

List the matter in third week of August, 2025 as prayed.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J