

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8780/2018

Surendra Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

Oriental Insurance Company Ltd And Anr

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Dr. Saugath Roy
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Pradeep Singh

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

19/11/2025

Mr. Pradeep Singh, Adv. has put an appearance on behalf of both the respondents. Hence, service of notice upon both the respondents is complete.

List this matter for admission in notice served category after two weeks.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J

Shruti/ARTI SHARMA /4